GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1205

ANSWERED ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2023/AGRAHAYANA 20, 1945 (SAKA)

LOANS WRITTEN OFF BY BANKS

1205. SHRI S. VENKATESAN

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of amount of loans written off by Nationalised Banks in the Financial
Years starting from 2014-15 to 2022-23; and

(b) the details of amount realised from bad debts written off in the Financial Years
starting from 2014-15 to 2022-23?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(DR. BHAGWAT KARAD)

(a) and (b): As per Reserve Bank of India data, public sector banks have written-off an
aggregate loan amount of Rs. 10.42 lakh crore and recovered an aggregate amount of

Rs. 1.61 lakh crore from written off loans, from the financial year 2014-15 to financial
year 2022-23.
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